

SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES BID EVALUATION REPORT

Bids Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:	Sindh Integrated Emergency & Health Services (SIEHS)		
Tender Reference No.	Tender Document –T28/2022		
Tender Description/Item/services	Repair & Maintenance of Ambulances		
Budget Available	Yes		
Method of Procurement	Single stage two envelopes		
Tender Published in Newspapers	Newspapers (Dawn, Jang and Kawish)		
Date of Publication	8 th November 2022		
Total Bids Received	02		
Technical Bid Opening date by procurement committee	26 th November 2022		
Technical Evaluation completed by technical evaluation committee	30 th November 2022		
Bid(s) Rejected	None		
Financial Bid Opening Date	20 th December 2022		

Technical Evaluation Committee Report:

As per notification of SIEHS (copy attached) to establish technical evaluation committee, the following three staff to perform technical evaluation of received bids:

Description	Nominated Staff Member	
User/requester department (Fleet Department)	Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim	
Nominated staff member from Operations Department	Mr. Ali Kashan	
Neutral Member from Neutral Department	Mr. Saad Bhutto	

Summary:

In result of publication of tender, two bids were received from:

- (1) Toyota Creek Motors
- (2) Honda United

The technical evaluation committee thoroughly reviewed the technical proposal of bidder in light of the technical evaluation criteria defined in the tender document.

Result of Technical Evaluation (duly signed technical evaluation report is attached):

<u>Bid(s) Qualified:</u> M/s Toyota Creek Motors is <u>technically qualified</u> after meeting all aspects of eligibility criteria as defined in the tender document. The technical bid further acquired overall 40 marks in result of technical evaluation by the technical evaluation committee. The minimum

M.



SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES BID EVALUATION REPORT

required marks for qualification are 31.5 described in tender document to consider a bid technically qualified.

<u>Bid(s) Disqualified:</u> M/s Honda United is <u>technically dis-qualified</u> after review technical evaluation criteria as defined in the tender document. The technical bid further acquired overall **14 marks** in result of technical evaluation by the technical evaluation committee, which is lower than the marks required for technical qualification.

Recommendation of Procurement Committee:

In light of the above-mentioned Technical Evaluation Committee results, the procurement committee recommends proceeding for opening the financial bid of technically qualified bidder M/s Toyota Creek Motors.

Signatures of Procurement Committee:

Dr Muhammad Saeed Quraishy, VC, DUHS – Chairman

Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Memon, Additional Secretary (PM&I), Health Department, GoS – Member

Mr. Syed Salman Shah, D.G. PDMA - Member Mr. Sohail Khoja, Independent Director - SIEHS



SINDH INTEGRATED EMERGENCY AND HEALTH SERVICES BID EVALUATION REPORT

Bid(s) Evaluation Report

S. No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Technical Evaluation Score (out of 45)	Financial Evaluation Score (Out of 55)	Cost Offered by the bidder	Conclusion
1	M/s Toyota Creek Motors	40	55	Rs. 174, 181, 590	Recomended to Award

* Per Vehicle/month Cost Rs. 167,805 Including tax.

Signatures of Procurement Committee:

Dr. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy VC, DUHS – Chairman

Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Memon, Additional Secretary (PM&I), Health Department, GoS – Member

Mr. Syed Salman Shah, D.G. PDMA – Member Mr. Sohail Khoja, Independent Director - SIEHS